Worksheet
Standard Assignment

Suite; 1201 Tower: BLK9N Date: Jan 28/21 Completed by: Andrea

Please mark if completed:
O Original Closing Date____ January 27, 2021 ‘/

© New Closing Date February 11, 2021 /

QO Copy of Date Change Amendment \/

9/ Copy of Assignment Amendment /

O Assignment Agreement Signed by both Assignor and Assignee. /

O Assignment Fee $ S00+HST v
o  Certified Cheque {Amacon City Centre Nine Development Partnership)
o  Final Statement of Adjustment

9’ Agreement must be in good standing. Funds in Trust: $ 65,080
Q’ Assignors Solicitors informationy,”

'd Assignees Soficitors information \/
d Include Fintrac for Assignee - Occupation and Employer |~

d Copy of Assignees ID \/

0’ Copy of Assignees Mortgage Approval \/
Q $1000 legal fee cheque to be paid to Aird & Berlis

Note:

Once all the above is completed, email the full package immediately to Stephanie for execution of the Assignment agreement.
Stephanie will execute and the Amacon admin team will forward immediately to Aird & Berlis LLP via email. Please remember that
the Assignment fee cheque should be couriered to Amacon.

Administration Notes:




Block Nine

 Suite No. 1201, Unit 2, Level 12, (the “Unit”)

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

ASSIGNMENT
BETWEEN:
AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.
(the “Vendor”™) ‘
—and -
56863 Manitoba Lt A m
{the “Purchaser™)

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made
to the above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser on July 11, 2016 and accepted
by the Vendor on July 28, 2016 (the "Agreement™) and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and
conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence:

Delete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

all references to final closing date of Jamsary 27, 2021.

Insert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

1. ANl references to final closing date shall mean February 11, 2021, \/

2. Inconsidera
ner-diem-rate—of -interest-on-the-balance—due-on i
comunencingfrom-January 2% 20 payable to-the Vendorb gy-of.centified-fimds-dravn-on-—solicitoris-trus 'J;_\P—H

-

3. The purchascr agrees to pay the Vendor's administration costs in the amonnt of $ Nil by way of certiﬁed(
funds drawn on solicitor’s trust account and delivered with closing funds.

,,,,,,

4. The purchaser agrees to pay the Vendor’s iegal fees in the amount of $1,000.00 by way of certified funds drawn
on solicitor’s trust account delivered with closing funds and made payable to AIRD & BERLIS LLP.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the
essence. "

DATED &t Misg ,this _|__ dayof Echa 24

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have is Amendment,

GNED, SEALED AND DELI¥ERED

in the presence of ﬁs
/"‘\u

Purchaser' -
’ T A o
,1 O o ~ - - f‘{' (\{_"ﬁ-“—-"‘-é' E:—}
DATED at ,this' > dayof ,20 2\

/~  Authorized Signing Officer
"\7 T'have duthority to bind the Corporation



BLOCK NINE
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

ASSIGNMENT
Between:  AMACON DEVELOPMENT {CITY CENTRE) CORP. {the "Vendor"} and

7356863 MANITOBA LTD. (RAED AREF KAZEM KAMAL) {the “Purchaser")
Suite 1201 Tower 8 North Unit 1 Leve! 12 {the "Unhk™)

It1s hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor ancd the Purchaser that the following changes shait be made 1o the
above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor {the

"Agreement”) and, except for such changes noled below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the
same and time shall continue 10 be of the essence:

Detete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22. The Purchaser covenants nol 1o list for sale or lease, advertise for sale or lease, sell or lease, nor in any way assign
his or her interest under this Agreement. or the Purchaser's rights and mierests hereunder of in the Unit

title to any other third parties.

Insart: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
22, The Purchaser covenants not 1o list for sale or

Hiateral right and
oplion of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effective upon delivery of notice of termination o the

Purchaser or the Purchaser's soficitor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the consequence of
fermination by reason of the Purchaser's default, shall apply. The Purchaser shaft be entitied to direct that title 1o the Unit be

taken ik the name of his or her Spouse. or a member of his or her immediate famity anly, and shall not be permitted to drect
title to any othet third parties,

Notwithstanding the above, the Furchaser ghail be

permitted to assign for sale or offer to sell its interest In the Agreetnent,
provided that the Purchaser first:

(i obtains the written consent of the Vendor, which consent may not be unreasonably withheld:

{ii} acknowledges to the Vendor in writing, that the Purchaser shall

remain responsible for gl Purchasers covenants,
agreements and obligations under the Agreement;

(it} covenants not to advertise the Unit in any newspaper nor list the Unit on any muttiple or exclusive listing service:

(iv) obtains an assignment and assumption agreement from the approved assignee in the Vendor's standard form:

{v) pays the sum Five Hundred {$500.00) Doftars plus applicable HST by way of certified funds as an administration fee

to the Vendor for permitting such sale. transfer or assighment. to be paid lo the Vendor at the time of the Purchaser's
request for consent to such assignment.

syl V3 Mg

Page 1 of 2



{vi} If, as & result of any such assignment, the Purchaser or assignment purchaser is no longer eligible or becomes

ineligible for the New Housing Rebate described in paragraph 6 {f} of the Agreement, the amount of such Rebate
shall be adoed to the Purchase Price and credited 1o the Vendor on closing:;

{vit) the Purchaser pays to the Vendor's Soliciters, in Trust the amount required. if any, to bring the Deposits payable for
the Unit under this Agreement to an amount equal to twenty-five percent (28%) of the Purchase Price if, at the time

hat the Vendor's consent is provided for 8uch assignment, the Deposit having been paid does not then represent
twenty-five percent (25%) of the Purchase Price.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shail continue to be of the essence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreament

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this / {/ day of f‘/’.-_f,,:fp’.'f 2016.
T s . f’? !
R /ﬁd’k‘{{a/i}// ’ Y _,r'- /fl:} ‘(}.,.
Witness: Purchasey/ 7386868 MANITOBA LTD. (RAED AREF
KAZEM KAMAL)

DATED st \©ORoNTO tis LD dayor DAY

PER:

Authorized Signing Ofcer ‘
| have the authority to bing the Corporation

wasyl 113 o T i a

Paga2of2



DocuSign Envelope iD: 80561338-FBFC-4706-AF80-DE07A438D878

BELOCK

N I N E ‘ SUITE 1201 UNIT } LEVEL 12

ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 28 day of January 2071

AMONG:
theremafier called the “Assignor™)
OF THE FIRST PART:
- and -
Arti 8, Bhoavsar and Shachi Sandeep Bhovsar and Sandecp Survakant
Bhavsar
thereinafter called the ~Assignee™)
OF THE SECOND PART.
-and -
AMACON DEVELOPMENTS (CITY CENTRE) CORP.
thereinafier called the “Vendor™
OF THE THIRD PART.
WHERFAS:
{A) By Agreement of Purchase and Sale dated the [} day of July, 2016 and accepted the 28 day of July, 2026 between the

B

Oy

Assignor as Purchaser and the Vendor as may have been amended (the “Agreement™. the Vendor agreed to sell and the
Assignor agreed to purchase Unit J, Lovel 12. Suite 1201, together with | Parking Unit(sy and | Storage Unitis) in the
proposed condomintum known municipally ws 4085 Parkside Village Dr. Mississauga, Ontario {the “Property”).

The Assignor has agreed to assign the Agreem all deposits tendered by the Purchaser thereunder as well as any
monies paid for extras or upgrades. monies paid os credits to the Vendor (or its solicitors) in connection with the purchase
of the Property 10 the Assignee and any interest applicable thereto fthe “Existing Deposits™), and the Assignee has agreed
to assume all of the obligations of the Assignor under the Agreement and to complete the ransaction contemplated by the
Agreement in accordance with the terms thereof: and

The Vendor has agreed to consent fo the assignment of the Agreement by the Assignor to the Assignee,

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT W)TNESSETH THAT in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (510009
now paid by the Assigree to the Assignor and for such other good and valuzble consideration. the receipt and suffsciency
of which are hereby acknewledged. the parties hoereby agree as follows.

Subject to paragraph 7 hercin, the Agsignor hereby grants and assigns unto the Assignee, all of the Assignor's nght. tile
and interest in, under and 1o the Agreement including. without limitation, a% of the Assigror’s rights to the Fxisting
Deposits under the Agreement:

The Assignor acknowiedges that any amounts paid by the Assignor for Existing Deposits will not be returned 1o the

Assignor in the event of any default o termination of the Agreement and the Assignor cxpressly acknowledges, agrees and
dirccts that such amounts shalt be held by the Vendor as a credit toward the Purchase Price of the Unit

Subject to paragraph 4 below, the Assignee covenams and agrees with the Assignor and the Vendor that he/she will observe
and perform all of the covenants and obligations of the Purchaser under the Agreement and assume alt of the obligations
and responsibilities of the Assignor pursuant to the Agrecment to the same extent as if he/she had onganally signed the
Agreement as named Purchaser thereunder.

The Assignee shall be requived to pay the folt amount of the applicable HST to the Vendor on finn) closing
notwithstanding that the Assignee may qualify for HST Rebate (er equivalent). The HST applicable shall be
calculated based on the original purchase price and the consideration for the Transfer/Deed to the Assignee shali
reflect the original purchzse price as set oot in the Agreement. The Assignor and/or Assignee sre personatly directly
respansible for collection and remittance of any HST applicable to any increase In or additionat consideration
negotiated as between Assignor and Assignee for purchase of the Property. The Assignor and Assignee expressly
acknowiedge that the HST Rebate credit contempiated by the Agreement will not be available to the assigning
parties and the Assignee will be obliged to seck any HST Rebate available directly on his or her own after final
closing. The Vendor shall have no obligation whatsoever cither before or after closing to assist or cooperate with the




DocuSign Envelope ID: 80561338-FBFC-4706-AF80-DEOTA438D97B

Lh

~1

i0

Assignor or Assignee in the collcction or remittance of HST on the assignment transaction as between Assigror and
Assignee or with any spplication for HST Rebate or equivaient.

Subiject to the terms of the Assignment Amendment. the Asstgznee coversnts and agrees with the Assignor and the Vendor
not to hist or advertise for sale or Tease andior sell or lease the Unit and is stnetly prohibited from further assigning she
Assignee’s interest under the Agreement or this Assignment to any subscquent party without the prior written consent of
the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarify withheld.

In the event that the Agreement is not completed by the Vendor for any reason whatsoever, or if the Vendor is required
pursuant to the terms of the Agreement to refund all or any part of the Existing Deposits or the depasit contemplated by
section 2 above, the same shall be paid 16 the Assignee. and the Assignor shall kave no claim whatsoever agamnst the Vendor
with respect 10 same.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee and the Vendor that hefshe has ful) right, power and anthority to assign the
Agreement to the Assignee.

The Assignor covenants and agrees with the Vendor tha notwithstanding the within assignment, he/she will remain Hable
for the performance of afl of the obligations of the Purchaser under the Agreement, jointly and severalls with the Assignee,
For greater clarity, the Assignor may be required to complete the Occupancy Closing with the Vendor.

The Vendor hereby consents to the ussignment of the Agreement by the Assignor to the Asstgnee. This consent shall apply

to the within assignment only, is personal to the Assignor. and the consent of the Vendor shall be required for any other or
subsequent assignment in accordance with the provisians of this Agrecment.

The Assignee hierehy covenants, acknowledges and confirms thar hesshe has recenved a fallty exeeured copy of the
Agreement and the Disclosure Statement with aft accompanving documentation and material, including anv amendments
thereto

The Assignor shall pay by centified cheque drawn on selicitor's trust account to Aird & Berlis, LLP upon exceation of this
Asstynment Agreement. Vendor's solicitor's fees in the amoumt of Five Hundred Doflars (S300.00) plus HST.

The Assignor and Assignee agree 1o provide andior execute such further and other documentation as may be required by
the Vendor in connection with this assignment. including, bus not limited 10, satisfaction of Vendor's requirements to
evidence the Assignee’s financial ahility to complete the transaction contemplated by the Agreement, Assignee’s ful]
contact information and Assignee’s solicitor's contatt information,

Details of the rdentity of the Assignee and the solicitors for the Assignee arc set forth in Schedule *A™ and in the Vendor's
form of Information sheet, Notice 1o the Assignec or to the Assignee’s soficitor. shall be deemed to aleo be notice to the
Assignor and the Assignor’s solicitors.

Any capitalized terms hereunder shall have the same meaning attributed to them in the Agrecment. uniess they are defined
mn this Assignment Agreement.

This Assignment shall enure 10 the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereo and thesr respective peirs,
administrators, executors, estate rustees, successors and permitted assigns, as the case mav be. I more than one Assignee

is named in this Assignment Agreement, the obligations of the Assignee shall be joint and several

This Assignment Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of Ontario
and the laws of Canada applicable therein.

IN WITNESS WI;!\ER EOF the parties have exccuted this Assignment Agreement.

DATED mes-jZQ ; dayofg_{g_zo 24

-c:ﬂ;t__:amwh

Witness

7356863 Manftoba Ltd. (Raed Aref Kazem Kamal) (Assignor)
7—— DocuSigned by: *

Witness

(—W‘kkam Bhavsar

{Assignee)

Witness

SAREESCHIRAGHAF
. DocuSigned by;

{Assignee)

Witness | N

hidiandec Bhavsar

(Assignee)

AMACON DEV ITY CENTRE) CORP.

Per:
Name;
Titie: {

Authorized Signing Officer
I have anthogity to bind the Corporation

A




DocuSign Envelope ID: B0561338-FBFC-4706-AF80-DEOTA438D978

Schedule “A"
Details of Assignee

ASSIGNEE NAME: AwtiS. Bhavsar and Sandeep Survakant Bhaysar
DATE OF
BIRTH 1969/11/23 & 1963/02/18 —
YYYYMMDD SIN #
ADDRESS: 692 Pa hY N LSN 8P4
PHONE: Tel: §47-907-3692
Cell:
Facsimie:
E-mail: £an0269@ yahoo.com
ASSIGNEE NAME: 2 n av
DATE OF
BIRTH 2001/05/15 _—
YYYYMMDD SIN#
ADDRESS: 3692 Partition aupa ON LEN 8P4
PHONE: Tel:
Cell:
Facsimile:
E-mail:
ASSIGNEE'S NAME: Stephan Poguis
SOLICITOR:
ADDRESS: 145 Iy injt 8A, Mississauea ON 142313
PHONE: Bus: §47-499-4335
Facsimile:
E-mail: spoouir®poguiziaw,com

471456811




Individual Identification Information Record

NOTE: An Individual Identification information Record is required by the Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Act. This Record must be
completed by the REALTOR® member whenever they act in respect to the purchase or sale of real estate.
Itis recommended that the Individual Identification Information Record be completed:

{iy for a buyer when the offer is submitted and/or a deposit made, and
(ify for a seller when the seller accepts the offer.

Transaction Property Address:. 4085 Parkside Village Drive 1201 Mississauga L5B OK2

A. Verification of Individual

NOTE: One of Section A1, A.2. or A.3 must be completed for your individual chients or unrepresented individuals that are not clients, but are parties o the transaction
(e.g. unrepresented buyer or seller} . Where you are unable to identify an unrepresented individual, complete section A.4 and consider sending a Suspicious
Transaction Report to FINTRAC if there are reasenable grounds to suspect that the transaction involves the proceeds of crime or terrorist activity. Where you are
using an agent or mandatary to verify the identity of an individual, see procedure described in CREA's materiats on REALTOR Link®.

3. Issuing Jurisdiction; Ontarie =
4. Document Expiry Date

A.2 Credit File

Ascertain the individual's identity by comparing the individual's name, date of birth and address information above to information in a Canadian credit file
that has been in existence for at feast three years. if any of the information does not match, you will need to use another method to ascertain client identity.
Consult the credit file at the time you ascertain the individual's identity. The individual does not need to be physically present.

1. Name of Canadian Credit Bureau Holding the Credit Fite:

A.3 Dual ID Process Method

1. Compiete two of the following three checkboxes by ascertaining the individual's identity by referring to information in two independent, reliable, sources. Fach
source must be well known and reputable (e.g., federal, provincial, territorial and municipal levels of government, crown corporations, financial entities or utility
providers). The individual does not need to be physicaliy present.

O Verify the individual's name and date of birth by referring to a document or source containing the individual's name and date of birth*
O Name of Source:

*See CREA's FINTRAC materials on REALTOR Link® for examples. ** Or reference number if there is no account number,

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association {"CREA") to assist members in complying with requirements of
Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations,
CREA WEBForms® @

REALTOR" The REALTOR® trademark is cortrofied by CREA. © 2014-2020,




Individual Identification Information Record

A.4 Unrepresented Individual Reasonable Measures Record (if applicable)
Only complete this section when you are unable to ascertain the identity of an unrepresented individual.

1. Measures taken to Ascertain Identity (check one):

DO Asked unrepresented individual for information to ascertain their identity
O Other, explain: .. ...

2. Reasons why measures were unsuccesful {check one):

8 Unrepresented individual did not provide information
L Other, explain: ... o

B. Verification of Third Parties

NOTE: Only compiete Section B for your clients. Complete this section of the form to indicate whether a client is acting on behalf of a third
party. Either B.1 or 8.2 must be completed.

B.1 Third Party Reasonable Measures
Where you cannot determine whether there is a third party or there is no third party, complete this section,

Is the transaction being conducted on behalf of a third party according to the client? (check one):

O Yes
O No

Measures taken (check one):
O Asked if client was acting on behalf of a third party
D Other, explain: .. ...

Reason why measures were unsuccessful (check ong):
O Client did not provide information

O Otherexplain: ... oo

B.2 Third Party Record
Where there is a third party, complete this section.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Asscciation (“CREA”} to assist members in complying with requirements of
Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering} and Terrorist Financing Regulations.
REALIOR The REALTOR® trademark is controlted by CREA. © 2014-2020,

CREA WEBForms® &




Individual Identification Information Record

NOTE: Only complete Sections C and [ for your clients.

C. Client Risk (ask your Compliance Officer if this section is applicable)

Determine the leve! of risk of a money laundering or terrorist financing offence for this client by determining the appropriate cluster of client in
your policies and procedures manual this client falls into and checking one of the checkboxes below:

Low Risk

@ Canadian Citizen or Resident Physically Present

O Canadian Citizen or Resident Not Physically Present

01 Canadian Citizen or Resident — High Crime Area — No Cther Higher Risk Factors Evident

O Foreign Citizen or Resident that does not Operate in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
O Other, exptain:

Client was physically present when taking a picture of their 1D, Googled their name and verified on
LinkedIn

Medium Risk
O Explain:

High Risk
O Foreign Citizen or Resident that operates in a High Risk Country (physically present or not}
O Other, explain:

If you determined that the client’s risk was high, tell your brokerage’s Compliance Officer. They will want to consider this when
conducting the overall brokerage risk assessment, which occurs every two years. It will also be relevant in completing Section
D below. Note that your brokerage may have developed other clusters not listed above. it no cluster is appropriate, the agent
will need to provide a risk assessment of the client, and explain their assessment, in the relevant space above.

Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations,

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association (“CREA™} to assist members in complying with requirements of E
REALTOR" The REALTOR®* trademark is controlled by CREA. © 2014-2020,

CREA WEBForms® &




Individual Identification Information Record

D. Business Relationship
(ask your Compliance Officer when this section is applicable}

D.1. Purpose and Intended Nature of the Business Relationship

Check the appropriate boxes.

Acting as an agent for the purchase or sale of:
O Residential property O Residential property for income purposes
O Commercial property [J Land for Commercial Use

D.2. Measures Taken to Monitor Business Relationship and Keep Client Information Up-To-Date

D.2.1. Ask the Client if their name, address or principal business or occupation has changed and i it has include the updated
information on page one.

D.2.2 Keep afl relevant correspondence with the client on file in order to maintain a record of the information you have used to monitor
the business relationship with the client. Optional - if you have taken measures beyond simply keeping correspondence on file, specify
them here:

D.2.3. If the client is high risk you must conduct enhanced measures to monitor the brokerage’s business relationship and keep their
client information up to date. Optional - consuilt your Compliance Officer and document what enhanced measures you have applied:

D.3 Suspicious Transactions

Don’t forget, if you see something suspicious during the transaction report it to your Compliance Officer. Consult your policies and
procedures manual for more information.

E. Terrorist Property Reports

Don’t forget to follow your brokerage's procedures with respect to terrorist property reports. Consult your policies and procedures
manual for more information.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Reat Estate Association ("CREA"} to assist members in complying with requirements of
Carada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations,
REALTOR' The REALTOR® trademark ts controlled by CREA. © 2014-2020,

CREA WEBForms® &




individual Identification information Record

NOTE: An individual identification Information Record is required by the Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Act, This Record must be
completed by the REALTOR® member whenever they act in respect to the purchase or sale of reaf estate,
itis recommended that the Individual Identification Information Record be campleted:

{f) far a buyer when the offer is submitted and/or a deposit made, and

(i) for a seller when the seller accepts the offer.

Transaction Property Address:. 4985, | Parkside Village Drive 1201  Mississauga L5R OK2
Sales Representative/Broker Name: .Susanne Mastromattes .. .. ... ... ... ... ...
Date Information Verified/Credit Flle Consulted: .Jannary. . . . ... .. . ... . ... . . . 22nd 2021

A. Verification of Individual

NOTE: One of Section A.1, A.2. or A.3 must be completed for your individual cfients or unrepresented Individuals that are not clients, but are parties to the transaction
(e.0. unrepresented buyer or seiler) . Where you are unable to identify an unrepresented individual, complete section A.4 and consider sending & Suspicious
Transaction Report to FINTRAG if there are reasonable grounds to suspect that the transaction invoives the proceeds of crime or terrorist activity, Where you are
using an agent or mandatary to verify the identity of an individual, see procedure described in CREA's materials on REALTOR Link®.

A.2 Credit Fite

Ascertain the individuals identity by comparing the individual's name, date of birth and address information above fo information in a Canadian credit file
that has been in existence for at least three years. f any of the information does not match, you will need to use another method to ascertain client identity.
Consuit the credit file at the time you ascertain the individual's identity. The individual does not need to be physicaily present.

A.3 Dual ID Process Method

1. Complete two of the following three checkboxes by ascertaining the individual's identity by referring to information in two Independent, reliable, sources. Each
source must be well known and reputable {e.q., federal, provincial, territoriat and raunicipal levels of govemment, crown corporations, financlal entities or utility
providers). The individual does not need to be physically present.

O Verify the individual’s name and date of birth by referring to a document or source containing the individual’s name and date of birth*
O NameofSource:... ... ... i

*See CREA's FINTRAG materials on REALTOR Link® for examples, ** Or reference number if there is no account number,

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association (“CREA") to assist members in complying with requirements of 1

Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Finencing Regulations, ofa

REALIGR The REALTOR®trademark is controlled by GREA. © 2014-2020, 3 -
CREA WEBForms” &




Individual Identification Information Record

A.4 Unrepresented individual Reasonable Measures Record (if applicable)
Gnly complete this section when you are unable to ascertain the identity of an unrepresented individual.

1. Measures taken to Ascertain ldentity (check one):

O3 Asked unrepresented individual for information to ascertain their identity
O Other, explain: ...

2. Reasons why measures were unsuccesful (check one):

8 Unrepresented individual did not provide information
B Other, explain: ... ... e

B. Verification of Third Parties

NOTE: Only complete Section B for your clients. Complete this section of the form to indicate whether a client is acting on behalf of a third
party. Either 8.1 or B.2 must be completed.

B.1 Third Party Reasonable Measures
Where you cannot determine whether there is & third party or there is no third party, complete this section.

Is the transaction being conducted on behalf of a third party according to the client? (check one):

3 Yes
O No

Measures taken (check one):
D Asked if client was acting on behalf of a third party
O Other, exPIain: . ... ..o

Reason why measures were unsuccesstul (check one):
3 Client did not provide information

D Other, explaln: .. ..o

B.2 Third Party Record
Where there is a third party, complete this section,

................................................................................................................

This decument has been prepared by The Canadian Reat Estate Association ("CREA"} 10 assist members in complying with requirements of 2
Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Leundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations. of 4
REALTOR The REALTOR®trademark is controlled by CREA, © 2014-2020. . :

CREA WEBForms* &




Individual Identification Information Record

NOTE: Only complete Sections C and D for your clients.

C. Client Risk (ask your Compliance Officer if this section is applicable)

Determine the level of risk of a money laundering or terrorist financing offence for this client by determining the appropriate cluster of client in
your poficies and procedures manual this client falls into and checking one of the checkboxes below:

Low Risk

@ Canadian Citizen or Resident Physically Present

[J Canadtan Citizen or Resident Not Physically Present

O Canadian Citizen or Resident ~ High Crime Area - No Other Higher Risk Factors Evident

L1 Foreign Citizen or Resident that does not Operate in a High Risk Country {physically present or not)
O Other, explain:

Client was physically present when taking a Picture of their ID, Googled their name and verified on
LinkedIn

Medium Risk
3 Explain:

High Risk
8 Foreign Citizen or Resident that operates in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
O Other, explain:

i you deterrined that the client’s risk was high, tell your brokerage’s Compliance Officer. They wiil want to consider this when
conducting the overall brokerage risk assessment, which occurs every two years. it will aiso be relevant in completing Section
D below. Note that your brokerage may have developed other clusters not listed above. If no cluster is appropriate, the agent
will need to provide a risk assessment of the client, and explain their assessment, in the relevant space above.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association {"CREA"} to assist members in complying with requirernents of
Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regutations.
CREA WERForms® @

REALTOR The REALTOR® trademark is controlled by CREA. © 2014-2020.




Individual Identification Information Record

D. Business Relationship
(ask your Compliance Officer when this section is applicable)

D.1. Purpose and Intended Nature of the Business Relationship

Check the appropriate boxes.

Acting as an agent for the purchase or sale of:
[J Residential property [J Residential property for income purposes
O Commercial property O Land for Commercial Use

D.2. Measures Taken to Monitor Business Relationship and Keep Client Information Up-To-Date

D.2.1. Ask the Glient if their name, address or principal business or occupation has changed and if it has include the updated
information on page one.

D.2.2 Keep all relevant correspondence with the client on file in order to maintain a record of the information you have used to monitor
the business relationship with the client. Optional - it you have taken measures beyond simply keaping correspondence on file, specify
them here:

D.2.3. If the client is high risk you must conduct enhanced measures to monitor the brokerage's business relationship and keep their
client information up to date. Opticnal - consult your Compiiance Officer and document what enhanced measures you have applied:

D.3 Suspicious Transactions

Don't forget, if you see something susplclous during the transaction report it to your Compliance Officer. Consult your policies and
procedures manual for more information.

E. Terrorist Property Reports

Don't forget to follow your brokerage's procedures with respect to terrorist property reports. Consult your policies and procedures
manual for more information.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Associatlon {"CREA") fo assist members in complying with requirements of
Canada’s Proceeds of Crime {Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.
REALTOR" The REALTOR®* trademark is controlled by CREA. © 2014-2020.

CREA WEBForms™ @







& Scotiabank®

To: SANDEEP-SURYAKANT BHAVSAR From: Scotiabank Home Financing Advisor
ARTI BHAVSAR 4 King Street West, 2nd Floor, Unit 3400
Shachi Bhavsar Toronto, ON
3692 PARTITION RD M5H 186
MISSISSAUGA, ON Phone:

L5N 8P4 Fax:

CiO: Lubna Rohile
Scotiabank Home Financing Advisor

Application ID; 3174448 Date Issued: Jan 22, 2021
Property Address: 4085 Parkside Village Dr, Unit 1201, Mississauga, ON, L5B 0K2
We are pleased to confirm that your application has been approved under the following terms and conditions.

Basic .oan Amount $404,000.00 Advance Date Feb 03, 2021
Insurance Premium $0.00 Term 5 year Closed
Total Loan Amount $404,000.00 Amortization 30 years
Interest Rate 1.75% Monthly Payment $1,442 .01
See Interest Rate Section for more information (Principal + Interest Only)

Interest Rate Set Date Already Set Taxes to be paid by Boirower
Guarantor(s) Feature Package Flexible Mortgage

M
Payment Frequency or First Payment Date Options (Selection s mandatory):

Payment Frequency Options listed below are for new morigage(s) only. Payment amount dees not include tax portion if taxes are 1o be
paid through Scotiabank.

Please Note: Any changes to the Advance Date may result in a change to your first mortgage payment date and any change will be
reflected in the Morigage Repayment Tenms Confirmation Notice you will receive shortly after your Advance Date. Please ensure sufficient
funds are available in your bank account to cover the mortgage payment.

[[] $1,442.01 Monthly payments on within 30 days after the Closing Date excluding 29th, 30th, or 31st of the month.
[ $721.01 Bi-weekly payments an every second within 18 days after the Closing date (Mon — Fri only).

[ $360.50 Weekly payments on every within 9 days after Closing Date (Mon — Fri only).

Customer Preferred Branch: Transit# Address:

DOWN PAYMENT

Down Payment - Own Resources - Satisfied

You are to provide us with verification, satisfactory to us, that $101,000.00 for the down payment is available from your own resources.
You must provide 30 days of history. If the funds are held in one or more deposit accounts, you must provide the most recent account
history for each account. We may ask for additional account history.

INTEREST RATE

Flex Value Mortgage

You have chosen a Scotia Flex Value® Mortgage, which is a Variable Rale Mortgage with a variable payment amount and no Cap
Rate. Each time the Scotiabank Prime Rate changes, your variable interest rate and payment will be reset. - The interest rate
payable by you on the loan amount is a variable rate, expressed as a rate per annum, equal to our Variable Rate Mortgage (VRM)
Base Rate adjusted by our VRM Rate Variance. This VRM Rate Variance is guaranteed as indicated below - Terms commence on the
Term Start Date. - The inferest rate and payment amount are based on the VRM Base Rate in effect on the date of this commitment
and are not guaranteed at funding. - Your actual interest rate and the corresponding payment amount wil be based upon the VRM
Base Rate in effect on the date your mortgage funds are advanced. Thereafter, the interest rate and payment amount will vary
automatically immediately following any change to the VRM Base Rate.  Please refer to your Personal Credit Agreement
Companion Booklet for additional information. At any time, you can switch to a fixed term product — with a term greater than the
remaining term on your Scotia Fiex Value® Mortgage, with no prepayment charges.

Term: 5 year closed, VRM Rate Variance: -0.70%. This VRM Rate Variance is guaranteed until May 19, 2021.

TERMS

® Registerad trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia. Page 1 of 4




IN THE MATTER OF a sale from 7356863
Manitoba Ltd. to Shachi Bhavsar, Sandeep
Suryakant Bhavsar and Arti Bhavsar of the
premises municipally known as 1201 - 4085
Parkside Village Dr, Mississauga

I, Stephen A, Poquiz of the City of Mississauga, SOLEMNLY DECLARE that:

1. I am the solicitor for the purchasers in the above-described transaction and have
knowledge of the matters hereinafter deposed to.

2. I have confirmed and authenticated the identities and signatures of the purchasers Shachi

Bhavsar, Arti Bhavsar and Arti Bhavsar.

AND I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it
is of the same force and effect as if made under oath.

SEVERALLY DECLARED before me }

at the City of Mississauga }

in the Regional Municipality }

of Peel }

this 3 day of February } :

2021. } St‘é’phen Poquiz
}

COMMISSIONER, ETC.

Philip Thanh Phan

a Commissioner, ete.,
Province of Ontario

for Poguiz Tran LLP
Barmisters & Soficitors.
Expires October 28, 2023




IN THE MATTEROF 2 sale from Amacon

Development (City Centre) Corp. to 73 56863

Manitoba Ltd /o Raed Aref Kazem Kamal of the
premises municipally known as 4083 Parkside
Village Dr. Unit 1201, Mississauga

1. Sarah Razzouk. SOLEMNLY DECLARE that:

1. 1 am an Ontario solicitor in good standing and have knowledge of the matters herein.

2. I confirm that my client signed the documents via video call in my presence and that the
purchaser’s identity was verified.

AND I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it

is of the same force and effect as if made under oath. -,

DECLARED before me ) // e
at the City of Mississauga } / / o L

in the Province v s Q )
of Ontario ! / // P e //
this 28 day of January } ( / d //

20 } -\\ﬁir/all}kfzzouk - -

VAC' 1\413(31%14@!1 e,




